CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "C. H. Cranby and Co. Ltd." has changed its name to "Winstone Cranby Ltd.", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. (H.B. 1908/7.) Dated at Napier this 15th day of August 1962.

C. C. KENNELLY, District Registrar of Companies. 1397

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Claremont Rentals Ltd." has changed its name to "Claremont Packing Corporation Ltd.", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. No. W. 1957/349.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1962.

1395

K. L. WESTMORELAND, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "B. C. Prevost Ltd." has changed its name to "B. C. Agencies Ltd.", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. No. W. 1953/79.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1962. K. L. WESTMORELAND, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 1414

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Whitings Service Station Ltd." has changed its name to "High Street Service Centre Ltd.", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. No. W. 1952/152.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1962.

1415

K. L. WESTMORELAND, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "J. W. Lynch (1962) Ltd." has changed its name to "S. J. Lamble Ltd.", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. No. W. 1962/26.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1962.

K. L. WESTMORELAND, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 1424

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Radley Bros. Supply Co. Ltd.", C. 1947/238, has changed its name to "Radley Bros. Distribu-tion Ltd.", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Christchurch this 16th day of August 1962.

M. H. INNES, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 1408

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Fruit and Vegetable Suppliers Ltd.", C. 1958/145, has changed its name to "Radley Bros. Supply Co. Ltd.", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. Dated at Christchurch this 16th day of August 1962.

M. H. INNES, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 1409

PERSONAL BUILDERS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Release of Liquidator

Registry of Supreme Court: Dunedin.

Number of Matter: Ptn. 3/232.

Name of Company: Personal Builders Ltd. (in liquidation). Registered Office: 14 Dowling Street, Dunedin.

Liquidator's Name: P. A. Gavin.

Liquidator's Address: Office of the Official Assignee, Supreme Court, Dunedin.

Date of Release: 21 June 1962. 1379

P. A. GAVIN, Official Liquidator.

CORBETTS FOODMARKET LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Corbetts Food Market Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Courthouse, Robe Street, New Plymouth.

Registry of Supreme Court: New Plymouth.

Number of Matter: M. 3007.

Amount per Pound: 6s. 9¹/₂d.

1382

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

Where Payable: Courthouse, Robe Street, New Plymouth.

When Payable: 14 August 1962.

J. MUNCASTER, Official Liquidator.

W. R. BEAUMONT AND CO. LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of W. R. Beaumont and Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of W. R. Beaumont and Co. Ltd. (in inquidation). Wountarily, does hereby fix 14 September 1962 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955 or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to such distribution.

Dated this 22nd day of August 1962.

A. H. DUKESON, Liquidator. Heaton Buildings, Fenton Street (P.O. Box 517), Rotorua. 1422

THREE LAMPS MOTORS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE is hereby given that at the sitting of the Supreme Court at Auckland, to be held on Friday, the 31st day of August 1962, at 10 a.m., I intend to apply for the appointment of William Stanley Kirk, of Shell Oil New Zealand Ltd., and Frank Delabere Pidgeon, of E. W. Pidgeon Ltd., as a com-mittee of increasion mittee of inspection.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignce, Official Liquidator.

404 Dilworth Building, Auckland. 1417

BALDWIN AND SUMICH LTD.

IN RECEIVERSHIP AND IN LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Baldwin and Sumich Ltd. (in receivership and in liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Baldwin and Sumich Ltd., which is being wound up volun-tarily, does hereby fix the 14th day of September 1962 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955 or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution. objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 15th day of August 1962. M. L. HILL, Liquidator. Room 309, Third Floor, T. and G. Building, Wellesley 1418 Street, Auckland.

WATT CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 281 of the Com-panies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the company will be held at the company's registered office, First Floor, St. James Building, Queen Street, Auckland, on the 11th day of September 1962, at 10.30 a.m., for the purpose of laying before the shareholders the liquidator's account of the winding-up, showing how the winding-up has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of.

Dated at Auckland this 21st day of August 1962.

H. P. VAN EEDEN, Liquidator. 1419